

The purpose of this modification is to:

Provide incremental funding thereby increasing the obligated amount by \$6,413 from \$128,000 to \$134,413.

Accordingly, the following section of the task order is hereby modified:

Under subsection B.5 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION, the first sentence of paragraph (b) is deleted entirely and the following is substituted in-lieu thereof:

"The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$134,413."

A summary of obligations under this task order, from date of the award through this modification, is given below:

Total FY 04 obligation	\$134,413
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations	\$134,413

This modification obligates \$6,413 in FY'04 funds.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged including the ceiling amount of \$149,000.